From: Kathleen Gunn

To: <u>Christine A. Josephs Cajuste</u>

**Subject:** FW: [EXTERNAL] FW: LETF request docs for approval.

**Date:** Monday, April 26, 2021 6:05:22 PM

Attachments: Bike with Mike 1.docx

Estimated Costs for Bikes.xlsx

Fund req.pdf

LETF Funds Request Commissioner Gelin Executed Letter.pdf

image002.png

## Kathleen Gunn

Assistant City Manager | City Manager's Office (954) 597-3517 | <a href="https://www.Tamarac.org">www.Tamarac.org</a> 7525 NW 88<sup>th</sup> Ave., Tamarac, FL 33321

From: Cirminiello, Jeffrey < Jeffrey\_Cirminiello@sheriff.org>

**Sent:** Monday, April 26, 2021 2:36 PM

To: Kathleen Gunn < Kathleen.Gunn@tamarac.org>

Cc: Russo, Aimee <Aimee Russo@sheriff.org>; Futch, Lee <Lee Futch@sheriff.org>

**Subject:** [EXTERNAL] FW: LETF request docs for approval.

This message has originated from an **External Source**. Please use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Kathleen,

The LETF request for the "Bike with Mike" event on May 22<sup>nd</sup> and 23<sup>rd</sup> for the amount of \$14,569 has been approved by BSO. The funds have been authorized to be distributed to the Tamarac Parks and Recreation Foundation Inc. to purchase 50 bicycles and 50 helmets to at-risk youth.

If the Tamarac City Commission also approves this request, BSO will release the stated funds.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns.

Best regards,

Captain Jeff Cirminiello, MBA Broward Sheriff's Office Tamarac District Commander

Office: (954) 720-2225

"Servicing our Community with Professionalism and Compassion"



Please note that Florida has a broad public records law, and that all correspondence sent to me via email may be subject to disclosure.



## BROWARD COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND REQUEST FOR FUNDING FOR INTERNAL BSO REQUESTS

DATE: April 26, 2021 NAME OF DEPARTMENT/DISTRICT: Broward Sheriff's Office, Tamarac District TOTAL AMOUNT OF FUNDS REQUESTED: \$14,569. II. (Please indicate funding source below) SOURCE: \$\frac{14,560}{2} \text{State/Local} \\$\text{Federal/Justice} \$ \_\_\_\_\_ Federal/Treasury 111. NAME OF PROGRAM/PROJECT TO BE FUNDED: Tamarac Parks and Recreation Foundation, Inc. (501c3) XX CONTINUING NEW IF CONTINUING, HOW MANY YEARS IN EXISTENCE? 10 IV. BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROGRAM/PROJECT: The funds will be to suppoet the City of Tamarac's Cops and Community Bike ride and Bike Give-away. The program is to build bridges with the community and purchase bicycles to at-risk youth so they may be introduced to a healthy sport rather than the crime. The children have been selected by the Principals of the local schools. The children will receive bicycles and helmets. WHICH CATEGORY BEST DESCRIBES THE INITIATIVE? V. CRIME PREVENTION XX DRUG ABUSE PREVENTION/EDUCATION \_\_\_\_\_ SAFE NEIGHBORHOOD XX OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT PURPOSE

VI.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF INITIATIVE GOALS AND OBJECTIVES:  To introduce at-risk children to the sport of bicycling in an effort to keep them away from drugs and crime.						
			OF OUTCOMES OJECT SUCCE		RMANCES MEASURES ble):	S TO BE USED TO	
VII.	ADDITIO	DNAL FUNDII	NG SOURCES, II	F ANY, FOR THI	E PROGRAM/PROJECT:		
	SOURCE Tamarac LETF		<b>AMOUNT</b> \$14,569	COMMMITTED	PENDING		
	Talliarac LETI	<del></del>	<b>\$14,303</b>				
			-				
	ę				37		
VIII	.IF A CONT YEAR:	NUING PRO	)GRAM/PROJE	CT, FUNDING	SOURCES FOR THE I	MMEDIATE PRIOR	
	SOURCE		AMOU	NT			
				-	—:: e		
		E		-	-		
IX.			BSO PRIOR TO		RCEMENT TRUST FUN EST?	IDS THROUGH THE	
	IF "YES", THE NAME OF EACH PROGRAM/PROJECT, THE AMOUNT FUNDED THROUGH BSO, AND THE YEAR OF FUNDING:						
	PROGRAM			AMOUNT	FISCAL YEAR		
					3		
	ATTACHED	TO AND MAD	DE A PART OF T	HIS REQUEST	FOR FUNDING ARE THE	FOLLOWING:	
	1.	BUDGET FO	R THE PROGRA	AM'S FIRST OR	CURRENT FISCAL YEAR	R (if applicable)	
		\$14,569		N/A			

VI.

## CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT, IF FUNDING IS APPROVED, THE MONIES WILL BE USED FOR AN AUTHORIZED PURPOSE AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 932-7055 (4) (c), FLORIDA STATUTES. BSO SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, TO FURNISH THE SAME REPORT AS AN AGENCY OF THE COUNTY THAT RECEIVES FUNDS AND THAT THIS DOCUMENT WILL BECOME A PUBLIC RECORD ONCE RECEIVED BY BSO.

I UNDERSTAND THAT FILING THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT COMMIT BSO TO FUNDING. I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT IF AWARDED, BSO IS NOT PROMISING ANY FUTURE FUNDING AND THAT ANY FUTURE FUNDING IS CONTINGENT UPON A NEW APPLICATION AND AVAILABLE FUNDS.

By: Frin	in B	(Signature)
	tain Jeff Cirminiello	
	BSO Tamarac District	i e
	7515 NW 88th Ave, Tamara	c, FL
Telephone:954-720-22	25 Fax No.:	0.
Name of Principal Contact Pe <b>Lieutenant Jem</b> e		